W.C.T.T.C.A Championship and Open
25 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

To be held on Sunday 8" September 2019 Time of Start 08.01

Course D25/23T Timekeepers: Dave Love
Course Marshal: Bob Williams Dave Drew

Start at SW-most post of metal gate at pull-in adjacent white concrete building on A53
between Tern Hill Island and Tern Jill Hotel. Proceed south-west to white line entering
Hodnet ( Espley) Island. Take Left taking first exit to join A442 and proceed south to
Shawbirch Island.Take fourth exit to return north along A442 to white line entering Hodnet
( Espley ) Island. Turn Right taking 3" exit to join A53 Hodnet by-pass and proceed to T
Junction signposted “Lostford Fauls Green” Turn Left to old A53 and proceed to Finish
level with start of metal barrier at beginning of bridge over Bailey Brook

Awards
ONE PRIZE PER RIDER
Fastest £20.00 Fastest Vet on Std £15.00
2"d Fastest £15.00 2"d Vet on Std £13.00
3" Fastest £13.00 3" Vet on Std £12.00
3th Fastest £12.00 4™ Vet on Std £11.00
Fastest Lady £15.00 Fastest Junior £15.00
2"d Fastest Lady £13.00
Best Improvement £20.00 Fastest Team of 3 £11.00
2"d Improvement £15.00 Per Rider
3" Improvement £13.00
4™ Improvement £12.00

NOTE one rider one prize except members of winning team.
Awards for W.C.T.T.C.A Riders
Fastest W.C.T.T.C.A Rider Trophy
Fastest W.C.T.T.C.ALady Medal
Fastest W.C.T.T.C.A Junior Medal
Fastest W.C.T.T.C.ATeam Trophy+Mecals
Fastest Vet on Std Medal



L.T.T.C. AJOHN PLUMBLEY MEMORIAL TROPHY To be awarded to the fastest

Affiliated rider.

L.T.T.C.AVICE-PRESIDENTS TROPHY To be awarded to the fastest Afffiliated

team.

WARNING Do not do U-turns in the vicinity of the start and finishing areas. The A53
Is a very busy road. Riders could be disqualified if caught performing this very

dangerous act.

Riders are required to sign on prior to racing and to sign off after finishing.Signing
on and off will be at the Wollerton Village Hall where parking is limited. Alternate

Parking is at field behind the church across the cross roads. The site will be signposted.
Refreshments will be available after the event. Payment by donation.

Godron Pierce,! Bronallt Cottagr,Duke Street,Sychdyn,Mold Ch76Ey 01352 758187

Pierce g@sky.com

Marshalling Duties
Course marshal
Push off

Edpley Island
Shawbirch Island
Redults Board

T/K Assistant
No Name
01

02

03

04 Amrico Atwal
05 Simon Higgins
06 Gary Brookes

07 RussellEllis

08 Rob Kerr

09 Steven Smout
10 Mike Booker

11 Graham Donnelly
12 Geraint Catherall
13 Phil Hill

14 Gino Trasatti

15 Edward Chilton
16 Paul Modern

17 lan Casson

18 Steve Downey
19 Jill Wilkinson

Marshals Required

NN W W -

Order of Start
Club

North Shrops Whls
L’pool Cenrury R.C
North Shropshire Whls
Wrexham R.C

Oswestry Paragon C.C
North Shropshire Whis
Chester R.C

Nova Raiders C.C
Anfield B.C

Chester R.C

North Shropshire Whis
L’pool Phoenix C.C (Ain)
Chester R.C

Birkenhead Victoria C.C
Pirate Juice C.C

Chester R.C

Cat

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Snr
Vet
Vet
Snr
Vet
Snr
Vet
Vet
Snr
LVet

Age

52
59
51
47
40
49

54
45

69

45
67

46

Best Ti

55.14
59.43
1.05.00
0.01.42
1.09.25
53.29
59.26
1.10.53
56.38

56.05
58.58
1.03.36
55.30
1.01.00

Club
MRC
ABC

WRC
NSW
CRC

VICS

me

Vet’s Std

1.08.26
1.09.59
1.09.15
1.07.28
1.06.00
1.07.40

1.08.51
1.07.05

1.13.15

1.07.05
1.12.27

1.12.59


mailto:Pierce_g@sky.com

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Victor Chatta
Thomos Hayes
Brian Woods
Robin Green
Paul Robertshaw
Stephan Turner
lan Hawkins
Andy Large

Phil Warburton
Amanda Bailey
Kevin Larmer
Gary Townsend
Richard Evans
Louise Tobias
Andrew Jenkins
Peter Mulloy
Stuart McCormick
Mark Stocks
Henri Bedford
Ronald Perks
Mark Breaton
Alan Henderson
Tanya Samuels
Ben Love

Jarod Garrington
Tim Beardsmore
Jake Turner

Jeff Mace
Graham Noble
Johnathon Fairhurst
Dyfan Evans
Deb Hutson-Lumb
Peter Escritt
Steve Aston

Jan Kardasz

Mat Stell
D.J.Fanning
Steve Hankey
John Dromey
David Gostello
Michael Hill
James Neale
Naomi Wright
lan Connoly
Martin Lee

Phil Brooke
Arthur Winstanley
John Flynn

Mid Shropshire Whls
Wrekinsport C.C
Chester R.C

Runcorn C.C
Chester R.C
Westmead Team 88
Port Sunlight Whls
Chester R.C

L’pool Phoenix C.C (Ain)

Wrexham R.C

Port Sunlight Whls
Newport Shrops C.C
B’hesd North End C.C
Chester R.C
Congleton C.C
Wrekinsport C.C
Pirate Juice C.C
Newport Shrops C.C
Revolution Racing
Wrekinsport C.C
Wigan Whls C.C
Wrekinsport C.C
Wrexham R.C
Rhos-on-Sea C.C
Graham Weigh Racing
Nova Raiders C.C
Mersey Tri

Chester R.C

Pirate Juice C.C
Mersey Tri

Wrexham R.C

Nova Raiders C.C
Nova Raiders C.C
Wrexham R.C
Wrexham R.C
Springfield Finance
Weybridge Whls
Warrington R.C
Rhos-on-Sea C.C
Wrekinspoer C.C
Chester R.C

North Shropshire Whls
North Shropshire Whis
Ludlow C.C

Bury Clarion

SKCC

L’pool Phoenix C.C (Ain)

Frodsham Whis

Vet
sSnr
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
LVet
Vet
Snr
Snr
LVet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Jnr
Vet
Vet
Snr
LVet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Snr
LVet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Snr
Snr
Lady
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

42

46
48
46
59
51
56
58
48
49

46
46
61
51
53
15
80
50

54
40
48
47
54
55
45
47

54
62
42
59
42
54
47
62
61

50
55
45
63
64

53.17
1.01.08
1.02.11

55.19
1.04.27
54.24
57.14
1.05.13
56.04
1.05.33
52.10
1.16.09
58.22
1.08.04
1.05.41

54.28
1.08.29
56.38
1.25.59
52.04
59.36

56.25

54.22

57.03
1.05.55
51.56
59.46
1.00.58
57.06
1.01.36
53.34
59.26
54.56
57.27
1.00.24
50.31
59.44
1.00.04
58.40
59.55
53.31
59.03
1.01.15

1.06.27

1.07.16
1.07.40
1.07.16
1.09.59
1.08.15
1.09.16
1.09.44
1.13.25
1.07.51

1.12.59
1.07.16
1.10.30
1.08.15
1.08.38

1.12.06
1.08.03

1.14.44
1.06.00
1.07.40
1.07.28
1.08.51
1.09.03
1.07.05
1.07.28

1.14.44
1.10.47
1.06.27
1.09.59
1.06.27
1.08.51
1.07.28
1.08.51
1.10.30

1.08.03
1.09.03
1.07.05
1.11.05
1.11.24



68 Steve Hazeldine Stone Whis Vet 53 57.26 1.08.38
69 Dave Pottinger North Wirral Velo Vet 58 1.06.19 1.09.44
70 Phil Williams L’pool Phoenix C.C (Ain)  Snr 46.10



